and profit contribution via the rés280 Project from the remaining units to be sold for the year
ahead. Besides that, our collaboration with Eco World International Bhd in our 20% owned
associate company, Eco World-Salcon Y1 Pty Ltd for the development of the freehold
commercial land located at Melbourne, Australia (“Yarra One Project”) has an estimated
gross development value of AUD253.6 million. Our Group expects to recognise its share of
profits upon completion of the Yarra One Project in year 2020. As at the LPD, no construction
work has begun on the Yarra One Project as we are still in the midst of demolishing the
existing building. We expect to commence the construction of Yarra One Project in 4th quarter
of 2018.

Barring any unforeseen circumstances, our Board is cautiously optimistic that the prospects of
our Group will remain favourable in light of the outlook of our Group’s operating sectors.

(Source: Management of Salcon)

5. EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSALS

5.1 Issued share capital

The pro forma effects of the Proposals on our issued share capital are as follows:

Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario

No. of Shares Share capital No. of Shares Share capital

(RM) (RM)

Issued share capital
as at the LPD(1) 677,694,452 338,847,226 677,694,452 338,847,226

To be issued pursuant
to the Proposed
Bonus Issue of
Shares 169,423,613 84,711,807 169,423,613 84,711,807

Transfer of the
remaining balance of
RM0.9 million from
the share premium
account - 906,193 - 906,193

847,118,065 424,465,226 847,118,065 424,465,226
To be issued
assuming full
exercise of the
Warrants 336,569,695 (2)100,970,909 338,847,226 (2)101,654,168

Enlarged issued
share capital 1,183,687,760 525,436,135 1,185,965,291 526,119,394

Notes:
(1) Including treasury shares.

(2) Assuming all our Entitled Shareholders exercise their Warrants at the exercise price
of RM0.30.

12

13

5.
2

Su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l s

ha
re

ho
ld

er
s’

 s
ha

re
ho

ld
in

gs

Th
e

pr
o

fo
rm

a
ef

fe
ct

s
of

 th
e

Pr
op

os
al

s
on

 th
e

sh
ar

eh
ol

di
ng

s
of

 o
ur

C
om

pa
ny

’s
 s

ub
st

an
tia

l s
ha

re
ho

ld
er

s
as

 a